GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

ELECTION OF A CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS

Constituency

Declaration of Results of Poll

West Central

| hereby give notice as Constituency Returning Officer at the election of a constituency member of the
London Assembly for the West Central constituency held on 5 May 2016 that the number of votes

recorded at the election is as follows: -

Name of Candidates

Tony DEVENISH
Clive Keith EGAN

Annabel Jean Charlotte

MULLIN

Jennifer Dunham NADEL
Mandy Marie RICHARDS

Green Party

Labour Party

Name of Registered Political Party (if any)

The Conservative Party Candidate

UK Independence Party (UKIP)

London Liberal Democrats

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked

(b) Uncertain

(c) Voting for too many
(d) Writing identifying voter

(e) Want of official mark

Total

Number of Votes Recorded

67775
7708

10577

14050
53211

1969
125
240

6
5

2345

And | do hereby declare the said Tony DEVENISH, The Conservative Party Candidate is duly elected as
constituency member of the Greater London Authority for the said constituency.

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer

Charlie Parker
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Final Results

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS

Constituency West Central

Total number of ballot papers counted

Name of Candidates Name of Registered Political Party
(if any)

Tony DEVENISH The Conservative Party Candidate

Clive Keith EGAN UK Independence Party (UKIP)

Annabel Jean Charlotte MULLIN London Liberal Democrats
Jennifer Dunham NADEL Green Party
Mandy Marie RICHARDS Labour Party

Total number of good votes

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-
(a) Unmarked

(b) Uncertain

(c) Voting for too many

(d) Writing identifying voter

(e) Want of official mark

Total number of Rejected ballots

System Logged Electorate

Turnout
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155666

Number of Votes Recorded

67775
7708
10577
14050
53211
153321

1969
125
240

6
5
2345

349058

45%
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Final Results

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

LONDON ASSEMBLY MEMBER - LONDON MEMBER (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency West Central

Total number of ballot papers counted

Name of Registered Political Party or Independent
Animal Welfare Party

Britain First - Putting British people first
British National Party

Caroline Pidgeon's London Liberal Democrats
Christian Peoples Alliance

Conservative Party

Green Party - "vote Green on orange"

Labour Party

Respect (George Galloway)

The House Party - Homes for Londoners

UK Independence Party (UKIP)

Women's Equality Party

Total number of good votes

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked

(b) Uncertain

(c) Voting for too many

(d) Writing identifying voter
(e) Want of official mark

Total

System Logged Electorate

Turnout
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1489
105
493

11
3
2101

349058

45%

155714

Votes
1646
1552
633
8685
1143
64102
11236
48623
2558
867
6216
6352
153613
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Signed - Constituency Returning Officer

Charlie Parker
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Final Results

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

LONDON MAYOR RESULTS (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency

West Central

Total number of ballot

155862
papers counted

Name of Candidates Name of Registered First Second

Political Party (if any) Preference Preference

Votes Votes

Sian Rebecca BERRY Green Party 7989 26903
David FURNESS British National Party 515 1551
George GALLOWAY Respect (George Galloway) 2508 6420
Paul GOLDING Britain First - Putting British people 1155 3202

first
Zac GOLDSMITH The Conservative Party Candidate 70490 14493
Lee Eli HARRIS Cannabis is Safer than Alcohol 1268 4935
Sadig Aman KHAN Labour Party 55329 19958
Ankit LOVE One Love Party 221 1832
Caroline Valerie PIDGEON London Liberal Democrats 6480 21101
Sophie WALKER Women's Equality Party 3583 14074
Peter Robin WHITTLE UK Independence Party (UKIP) 3228 12083
Prince ZYLINSKI Independent 450 2157

Total number of good votes 153216 128709

The number of ballot papers rejected on first preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked 619
(b) Uncertain 562
(c) Voting for too many 1441
(d) Writing identifying voter 23
(e) Want of official mark 1
Total 2646

The number of ballot papers rejected on second preference votes was as follows:-
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(a) Unmarked 24351

(b) Uncertain 113
(c) Voting for too many 43
Total 24507
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the 11507

second preference was cast for the same candidate as
the first preference:-

System Logged Electorate 349058
Turnout 45%
Signed - Constituency Returning Officer Charlie Parker
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Final Results

Turnout Report

Constituency West Central

Contest Total Number of Ballot System Logged Percentage
Papers Counted Electorate Turnout %

London Member 155714 349058 45

Mayor of London 155862 349058 45

West Central 155666 349058 45
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