GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

ELECTION OF A CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS

Constituency

West Central

Declaration of Results of Poll

I hereby give notice as Constituency Returning Officer at the election of a constituency member of the London Assembly for the West Central constituency held on 5 May 2016 that the number of votes recorded at the election is as follows: -

Name of Candidates	Name of Registered Political Party (if any)	Number of Votes Recorded
Tony DEVENISH	The Conservative Party Candidate	67775
Clive Keith EGAN	UK Independence Party (UKIP)	7708
Annabel Jean Charlotte MULLIN	London Liberal Democrats	10577
Jennifer Dunham NADEL	Green Party	14050
Mandy Marie RICHARDS	Labour Party	53211

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked	1969
(b) Uncertain	125
(c) Voting for too many	240
(d) Writing identifying voter	6
(e) Want of official mark	5
Total	2345

And I do hereby declare the said Tony DEVENISH, The Conservative Party Candidate is duly elected as constituency member of the Greater London Authority for the said constituency.

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer

Charlie Parker

	Final Res	ouits			
	GLA 2016 EL	ECTIONS			
CONSTITUEN	CY MEMBER OF THE	LONDON ASSEMB	LY RESULTS		
Constituency	West Central				
Total number of ballot papers co	ounted		155666		
Name of Candidates	Name of Registered Political Party (if any)		Number of Votes Recorded		
Tony DEVENISH	The Conservative Pa	arty Candidate	67775		
Clive Keith EGAN	UK Independence Pa	arty (UKIP)	7708		
Annabel Jean Charlotte MULLIN	London Liberal Dem	ocrats	10577		
Jennifer Dunham NADEL	Green Party		14050		
Mandy Marie RICHARDS	Labour Party		53211		
	Total numbe	er of good votes	153321		
(a) Unmarked			1969 125		
(a) Unmarked			1969		
(b) Uncertain (c) Voting for too many		240			
(d) Writing identifying voter		6			
(e) Want of official mark			5		
	r of Rejected ballots	2345			
			349058		
System Logged Electorate					
Turnout		45%			

	Final Resul		
	GLA 2016 ELEC	TIONS	
LONDON ASSEME	BLY MEMBER - LONDON M	EMBER (AT CONSTI	TUENCY LEVEL)
Constituency	West Central		
	Total number of ballo	t papers counted	155714
lame of Registered Political P	arty or Independent		Votes
nimal Welfare Party			1646
ritain First - Putting British pe	ople first		1552
ritish National Party			633
Caroline Pidgeon's London Libe	eral Democrats		8685
Christian Peoples Alliance			1143
Conservative Party			64102
Green Party - "vote Green on o	orange"		11236
abour Party			48623
Respect (George Galloway)			2558
The House Party - Homes for L	ondoners		867
JK Independence Party (UKIP)			6216
Nomen's Equality Party			6352
	Total numl	per of good votes	153613
The number of ballot papers r	ejected was as follows:-		
a) Unmarked		1489	
b) Uncertain		105	
c) Voting for too many		493	
d) Writing identifying voter		11	
e) Want of official mark		3	
	Total		2101
S	ystem Logged Electorate		349058

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer	
Charlie Parker	

	GLA 2016 ELEC	TIONS		
LONDON	MAYOR RESULTS (AT	CONSTITUENC	Y LEVEL)	
Constituency	155862			
Total number of ballot papers counted				
Name of Candidates	Name of Registered Political Party (if any)	First Preference Votes	Second Preference Votes
Sian Rebecca BERRY	Green Party		7989	26903
David FURNESS	British National Party	/	515	1551
George GALLOWAY	Respect (George Galloway)		2508	6420
Paul GOLDING	Britain First - Putting British people first		1155	3202
Zac GOLDSMITH	The Conservative Par	ty Candidate	70490	14493
Lee Eli HARRIS	Cannabis is Safer than Alcohol		1268	4935
Sadiq Aman KHAN	Labour Party		55329	19958
Ankit LOVE	One Love Party		221	1832
Caroline Valerie PIDGEON	London Liberal Democrats		6480	21101
Sophie WALKER	Women's Equality Party		3583	14074
Peter Robin WHITTLE	UK Independence Party (UKIP)		3228	12083
Prince ZYLINSKI	Independent		450	2157
	Total number	of good votes	153216	128709
The number of ballot papers reject	ed on first preference	e votes was as	follows:-	
(a) Unmarked		619		
(b) Uncertain		562		
(c) Voting for too many		1441		
(d) Writing identifying voter		23		
(e) Want of official ma			1	
	Total		2646	

(a) Unmarked	24351
(b) Uncertain	113
(c) Voting for too many	43
Total	24507
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the second preference was cast for the same candidate as the first preference:-	11507
System Logged Electorate	349058
Turnout	45%
Signed - Constituency Returning Officer	Charlie Parker

Final Results Turnout Report				
Contest	Total Number of Ballot Papers Counted	System Logged Electorate	Percentage Turnout %	
London Member	155714	349058	45	
Mayor of London	155862	349058	45	
West Central	155666	349058	45	